
fd268895-b3f9-4659-b94e-aeb1522abf7f 
00942 - 1 

C:\Granicus\Legistar5\L5\Temp\fd268895-b3f9-4659-b94e-aeb1522abf7f.doc Rev. 05/01

SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form 
No. 1 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: EFFECTIVE DATE: 

OWNER: Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR Summerlin’s Marine Construction LLC  
Project: Harmony Oaks Conservation Area Boardwalk Construction 
OWNER's Project No. NA OWNER’S Bid No. RFP 2020001 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 
Description: 

Add 2 – 25’ Aluminum Graspable Handrails to Boardwalk – includes material & labor 

Reason for Change Order: 
Required by Building Department to comply with Building Code section 1014 

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) 
Permit 2020030311 Notifications 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES 
Description Amount Description Time 
Original Contract Price $44,433 Original Contract Time: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

(days or dates) 

Net Increase (Decrease) from 
previous Change Orders No. 

 to      : 

$0 Net change from previous Change 
Orders No.       to      : 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

(days) 

Contract Price prior to this 
Change Order: 

$44,433 Contract Time prior to this Change 
Order: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

(days or dates) 

Net increase (decrease) of this 
Change Order: 

$3,500 Net increase (decrease) this 
Change Order: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

(days or dates) 

Contract Price with all approved 
Change Orders: 

$47,933 Contract Time with all approved 
Change Orders: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

(days or dates) 

ACCEPTED: RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: 

By: By: By: 
CONTRACTOR (Signature) ENGINEER (Signature) OWNER (Signature) 

Date:    Date:    Date:    


	SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form

